04-06-2007

Form PTO-1595

(Rev. 10/02) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

REC

103391996

5. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office

orney Docket No. 183.10233G00

To the Honorable Commission of Patents	3391990		
Name of conveying party(ies):			
Barry W. Townsend	Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
Byron Kent Claudino (MAR 2 6 2007	Name: BIOQUEST PROSTHETICS LLC		
\ %			
The said of the sa			
TAPEL TO THE PERSON OF THE PER			
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No			
	Street Address: 4615 Sheppard Street		
3. Nature of conveyance/ Execution Date: March 19, 2007.			
of Halard of Controyance, Excellent Bate. March 10, 2007.	City: Bakersfield		
	State: California Zip: 93313		
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name			
☐ Joint Research Agreement			
Government Interest Assignment			
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License			
*	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
Other.			
Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent Registration No.(s)		
10/263,795 10/814,260	6.443,995		
10/408,107 10/814,155	6,743,260		
10/473,682 10/594,797	6,936,074		
10/473,465 10/594,798	7,108,723		
10/473,680 11/234,159	6,562,075		
10/529,220 11/411,133 10/551,420 11/643,676			
10/594,796 11/643,677			
10/915,724			
Additional number(s) attached ☑ Yes ☐ No			
	actied M res M No		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37		
concerning document should be mailed:			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
conceming document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
concerning document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
conceming document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET — SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
conceming document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET — SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
conceming document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com DO NOT USE 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
conceming document should be mailed: Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET — SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com DO NOT USE 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing informs is a true copy of the original document.	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com DO NOT USE 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing info	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com DO NOT USE 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois a true copy of the original document. Ronald J. Shore Reg#28,577	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		
Name: ANTONELLI, TERRY, STOUT & KRAUS, LLP Internal Address: 1300 NORTH 17 TH STREET – SUITE 1800 City: ARLINGTON State: VA Zip 22209 Phone Number: (703) 312-6600 Facsimile Number: (703) 312-6666 Email Address: email@antonelli.com DO NOT USE 1 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing infois is a true copy of the original document. Ronald J. Shore Reg#28,577 Name of Person Signing Signate	6. Total number of applications and patents involved 37 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:

Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

REEL: 019147 FRAME: 0637

International Patent Application Numbers (designating the U.S.)



PCT/US05/019615

PCT/US01/48954

PCT/US02/06901

PCT/US02/09589

PCT/US02/09573

PCT/US02/09571

PCT/US02/30471

PCT/US03/09506

PCT/US05/011292

PCT/US05/010584

PCT/US05/010583

PCT/US05/011304

PCT/US05/11291

PCT/US05/034037

PCT/US06/15627

PATENT

REEL: 019147 FRAME: 0638

10/594,796 10/915,724 10/814,260 10/814,155 10/594,797 10/594,798 11/234,159 11/411.133 11/643,676 11/643.677

International Patent Application Numbers (designating the U.S.)

PCT/US05/019615 PCT/US01/48954 PCT/US02/06901 PCT/US02/09589 PCT/US02/09573 PCT/US02/09571 PCT/US02/30471 PCT/US03/09506 PCT/US05/011292

PCT/US05/010584 PCT/US05/010583

PCT/US05/011304

PCT/US05/11291

PCT/US05/034037

PCT/US06/15627

AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said inventions and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with filing said applications and securing Letters Patents thereon.

AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue Letters Patents on said applications and on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith. The undersigned hereby grant the law

firm of Antonelli, Terry, Stout & Kraus, LLP the power to insert on this assignment any further identification which maybe necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent and Trademark Office for recordation of this document.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR

291	FULL NAME OF SOLE OR FIRST NAMED INVENTOR Barry W. Townsend	INVENTOR'S SIGNATURE	DATE 3/19/07
20z	FULL NAME OF SECOND JOINT INVENTOR	INVENTORYS SIGNATURE	DATE
	Byron Kent Claudino	1 mail	3/1901

REEL: 019147 FRAME: 0640

ASSIGNMENT

Whereas the below named inventors hereinafter referred to as
ASSIGNOR have invented certain improvements related to lower extremity
prostheses, for which patent applications have been filed and whereas the below
named ASSIGNEE is desirous of acquiring the entire rights, title and interest in
and to said inventions and applications and any and all Letters Patents which
may be granted thereon, including any and all renewals, reissues,
reexaminations and extensions thereof;

Now, therefore in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNOR:	Barry W. Townsend
Inventors who own the inventions	Name
	400 Houchin Road
	Bakersfield, California 93304
	Address
	U.S.A.
	Nationality
	and
	Byron Kent Claudino
	Name
	9731 Rosedale Highway
	Bakersfield, California 93312
	Address
	11 C A
	U.S.A.
•	Nationality

1

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to:

ASSIGNEE:

BIOQUEST PROSTHETICS LLC

(a California limited liability company)

Name

4615 Sheppard Street

Bakersfield, California 93313

Address

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the entire right, title and interest in, to, and under the patents and U.S. and international patent applications set forth below, and the inventions disclosed therein, and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the patents and patent applications, and in any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and in any and all Letters Patents, U.S. and foreign, which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions therof:

U.S. Patent Numbers

6,443,995

6,743,260

6.936,074

7,108,723

6,562,075

U.S. Patent Application Serial Numbers

10/263,795

10/408,107

10/473,682

10/473,465

10/473,680

10/529,220

10/551,420

2

03/21/2007 WED 17:17 [TX/RX NO 6014] 図003

PATENT REEL: 019147 FRAME: 0642